

12.7.00

FORM PTO-1596

101564532

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: LG Electronics Inc.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Sang Ic JEONG	Name: LG Electronics Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No	4		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 20, Yoido-Dong, Yongdungpo-Ku		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Seoul		
Other	State/Country: KOREA ZIP:		
Execution Date: December 7, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _ X _ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	secution date of the application is: December 7, 2000		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s)		
Filed:	09730747		
Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)		
Internal Address:	X Enclosed (Check No. 9869)		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200	8. Deposit account number:		
	16-0607		
City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200			
	SE THIS SPACE		
DO NOT 0			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Daniel Y.J. Kim, Reg. No. 36,186  Name and Registration No. of Person Sighing	Signature December 7, 2000 Date		

12/26/2000 AAHMED1 00000077 09730747

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011362 FRAME: 0638 FRG. : GoldFax7686

PAGE:06

FAX NO.+ 11

99-12-87 14157 P.01

Docket No.:

## ASSIGNMENT

(1) S	ang le JEONG		(4)	
(2)				
(3)	·			
who have n	nade a cortain new and use	ful invention, hereby sell, a		
	ectronics, Inc.			
20, Yo	ido-Dung, Yongdungpo-K	u,		
Seoul.	Kores			
its successor 100 in the in	s and assigns (hereinalter de evention entitled	eignated "ASSIGNEE") the e	ntire right, title and interest (	or the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.
<u> </u>	PARATUS AND MET	HOD FOR VERIFYING M	EMORY COHERENCY	OF DUPLICATION PROCESSOR
(a) for whi	th an application for Unite			ntified by United States Serial No; o
		ted States Letters Patent wa		<del></del>
Protection of agree that the original, divis representative the said invertee.	may be granted therefor, or continuations in part the Industrial Property to the seattorneys of record in sa ID the undersigned hereby ional, reissued or extended s, and without further remaining and to execute any page.	and for that claim priority of the claim priority and ASSIGNEE, for its intensity application shall hereafte agree to transfer a like intersection. In and to any improperation, in and to any improperation, in and to any improperation, in and to any improperation.	y thereto and any and all rity thereto, and the right to a set as ASSIGNEE, its success ract on behalf of said ASSI at, and to render all necessad States, upon request of the exements, and applications for successors, assigns and le	Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letter extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals all benefits under the International Convention for the sors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned GNEE:  Ty assistance in making application for and obtaining as said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal or patent based thereon, growing out of or related to gal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE;
	the dates indicated aside of VENTORS	ur signəturesi		DATE SIGNED
	Sans Te Jans Sans Topics	2015		1, 2000
2) Name:		<del></del>	h.W.	
Name:				-
Name:		·		
i)				

PATENT REEL: 011362 FRAME: 0639